Valves and fittings for marine service, Quick closing
Globe valves and accessories
E5  •  Maritime products CA-15-001 page 328
20
05
04
21
Ind

• Stainless steel body, straight pattern only
• Open/Closed indication
Ordering information
Ordering code DN [mm] Transmission Model
100/247 15 - 125 Mechanical Straight
100/247HP 15 - 125 Hydraulic/Pneumatic Straight
100/247P 150 - 200 Pneumatic Straight
100/247H 150 - 200 Hydraulic Straight
100/248 15 - 125 Mechanical Angle
100/248HP 15 - 125 Hydraulic/Pneumatic Angle
100/248P 150 - 200 Pneumatic Angle
100/248H 150 - 200 Hydraulic Angle
Dimensions
DN A M L L1 H H1 N Weight
mechanical hydraulic or Straight Angle
pneumatic

Spring Spring steel
Retainer block Brass
Ordering information
Ordering code DN [mm] Transmission Model
100/436 15 - 125 Mechanical Straight
100/436HP 15 - 80 Hydraulic/Pneumatic Straight
100/436H 100 - 150 Hydraulic Straight
100/436P 100 - 150 Pneumatic Straight
100/437 15 - 125 Mechanical Angle
100/437HP 15 - 80 Hydraulic/Pneumatic Angle
100/437H 100 - 150 Hydraulic Angle
100/437P 100 - 150 Pneumatic Angle
Pressure and temperature range
2 bar - 350 °C
Operating pressure for cylinder: 6 bar